voting power greater than 20% as a result of the completion of the Offers.

1.9 Substantial Shareholders

Based on available information as at the date of this Prospectus, those persons which together
with their associates have a voting power in 5% or more of the Shares on issue are set out below:

Substantial Shareholder Number of Shares Voting power %

Bronte Howson 10,795,341 14.4

Peter McUtchen 10,170,000 13.5

David Thomas  9,450,000 12.6

Bryant McLarty  4,239,291 5.6

Bronte Howson has informed the Company that he intends to take up his Entitlement under the
Entitlement Offer in full.

Peter McUtchen has informed the Company that he intends to take up his entitlement in part.

1.10 Potential dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offers, their holdings are likely to be
diluted (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the

5
Doc ID 812592223/v1

Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution from the Offers may impact Shareholders are set out
in the table below.

Holder
Holding as
at Record

Date

% at
Record

Date

Entitlement
under the

Offers

Holdings if
Offers not
taken up

% post
Offers

Shareholder 1 3,757,500 5.00% 1,252,500 3,757,500 3.75%

Shareholder 2 2,818,125 3.75% 939,375 2,818,125 2.81%

Shareholder 3 1,878,750 2.50% 626,250 1,878,750 1.88%

Shareholder 4 1,412,820 1.88% 470,940 1,412,820 1.41%

Shareholder 5 939,375 1.25% 313,125 939,375 0.94%

Notes:

1. The table assumes that no Shares are issued other than those offered pursuant to these Offers.

2. The dilution effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage of dilution on the assumption that
the Offers are fully subscribed. If the Offers are not fully subscribed, the dilution effect for each
Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

1.11 No rights trading

The rights to Shares under the Offers are non-renounceable. Accordingly, there will be no trading
of rights on ASX and you may not dispose of your Entitlement to any other party. If you do not